2024-25 FOOTBALL REGION MEETINGS & JAMBOREES

NOTE 1: Region meeting credit will not be given for taking or reviewing the open book test.
Meeting should be completed by September 30.

Region 1 — Kevin Cantine, Coordinator Cell: 467-1090 E-mail: goirish_84(@yahoo.com

Tuesday August 13 @ 6:30 pm Watertown Fieldhouse 1900 West Kemp (Open to coaches)

Wednesday August 21@ 6:00 pm Summit School band room
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Monday September 18 @ 6:00 pm Milbank School Greg’s room
Jamboree-Friday-August 16 Webster football field 7:00pm. Please Contact Kevin to get on the list.

Region 2 —Ross Peterson, Coordinator Cell: 840-0762 E-mail: sdregion2football@gmail.com
Monday, August 12" 7:00 p.m. — Mickelson Middle School (Brookings, SD)
Tuesday, August 13" 7:00 p.m. — Nicky’s Restaurant (Madison, SD)

Jamborees —Thursday, July 25 at the Elkton Field at 9:00am please contact sdregion2football@gmail.com
Saturday, August 24 at Brookings High School Practice Field at 10:00am

Region 3 - Todd Landsman, Coordinator Cell 310-1366 E-mail: toddmlandsman@gmail.com
James Ricketts Jr. Cell: 351-1161 E-mail: jrsiouxfalls@yahoo.com
Tom Penisten Cell 370-8025 Email: tpenisten@sio.midco.net

Wednesday, August 14" —SF Jefferson High School 7:00 pm

Wednesday, August 21st —SF Jefferson High School 7:00 pm

Wednesday, September 4" —Tailgators Brandon, SD 7:00 pm

Wednesday, September 11" —at SF Lincoln High School 7:00 pm

Wednesday, September 18" —at SF Lincoln High School 7:00 pm

Jamborees August 17" Saturday @Colman-Egan Football Field in Colman
August 20" Tuesday @ Dell Rapids Public 5:30 pm

August 22™ Thursday @ SF Roosevelt 5:00 pm

August 23" Friday @ SF Lincoln 5:30 pm

August 23" Friday @ SF Jefferson 6:00 pm

August 24" Saturday @ SF Washington 9:00 am

Region 4 — Chad Gordon, Coordinator Cell: 661-1520 E-mail: gordonster1@gmail.com
All meetings begin at 7:00 pm

Wednesday- August 14 — the USD Wellness Center - Vermillion

Wednesday- August 21 - Yankton High School Library

Wednesday- August 28-Rock Bottom in Yankton

Jamboree August 26- Crane Youngworth Field in Yankton, arrive by 4:00pm, start at 4:30 PM please email
Chad Gordon at gordonster1(@gmail.com to confirm participation prior to the game.

Region 5 — Steve Schoenfelder Coordinator Cell 630-0479 E-mail: sschoenfelder@trailking.com
Tate Schoenfelder Coordinator Cell 999-7655 E-mail:tate.schoenfelder@jicloud.com

All meeting will be held at Mitchell High School library

Wednesday, Aug 21- 7:00PM

Wednesday, Aug 28- 6pm & Certification Test at 7:00PM

Wednesday, Sept 4- 7:00PM

Jamboree Saturday Aug 17 in Alexandria at Football Stadium, at 8:30am
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2024-25 FOOTBALL REGION MEETINGS & JAMBOREES

NOTE 1:
Region meeting credit will not be given for taking or reviewing the open book test.
Meeting should be completed by September 30.

Region 6 — Matt Clark, Coordinator Cell: 350-3574 E-mail: angels.amongus@hotmail.com

All meetings held at Huron Community Campus Center 939 Ohio Avenue SW Huron at 7:00PM
Wednesday- August 14

Monday- August 26

Monday- September 11

Jamboree August 24 6:00pm at Tigers Stadium

Region 7 — Scott Witlock Coordinator Cell: 380-8587 E-mail: switlock@abe.midco.net
All meetings held at Aberdeen Area Senior Center 1303 7™ Ave SE. at 7:00 pm

Tuesday- August 20

Wednesday- August 28

Wednesday- September 11

Jamboree- Saturday August 17 at 8:00am at Aberdeen Central Field.

Region 8 — Scott Besler, Coordinator Cell: 641-0171 E-mail: sbbesler@sdplains.com
Sunday, July 14, Bison, SD 5PM at the City Park

Sunday, August 11, Bison, SD 5PM site TBD

Wednesday, Sept. 4, Reva, SD 6PM at the Reva Hall

Jamboree-Monday-August 19, at Bison at field at 5:30pm

Region 9 — Pat Snyder, Coordinator Cell: 222-8345 E-mail: psniddy007@gmail.com
All meetings will begin at 6:30 pm and be at Fire Station #1, 215 West Dakota Pierre
Wednesday- August 7th

Saturday -August 24-following jamboree at Hollister Field

Wednesday- September 4th

Wednesday- September 18"

Jamboree- Saturday -August 24-10:00am at Hollister Field Region Meeting to Follow

Region 10 —Steve Hilton, Coordinator Cell: 390-1301 E-mail: andone39@gmail.com
All meeting at Rapid City Central Room A113 at 7pm MT

Wednesday, June 26 O’Hara Stadium in Rapid City -5:00pm Mt

Wednesday, August 14th

Monday, August 26th

Thursday September 12"

Jamboree- Wednesday, June 26 at O’Hare Stadium Rapid City at 6:00pm Mt
Friday, August 23, at O’Hare Stadium Rapid City at 7:00pm Mt
Region 11 — Randy Kludt, Coordinator Cell: 842-6426 E-mail: randy.kludt@k12.sd.us
All Meeting at Winner High School Room 109, at 7:00pm
Wednesday- August 14
Wednesday-Sept 11
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